The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

中國無線科技有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2369)

RESPONSE TO PRESS ARTICLES RESULTS OF PUBLIC TENDER

The Company noted that it was reported in the Press Articles that Yulong Shenzhen, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, has won the public tender for supplying 700,000 CDMA terminal devices to China Telecom. The board of directors of the Company wishes to clarify that Yulong Shenzhen was notified by China Telecom on 26 August 2008 that Yulong Shenzhen has won the public tender for supplying 700,000 CDMA terminal devices to China Telecom. However, no legally binding agreement in this regard has been entered into between the parties.

Further announcement will be made by the Company when the legally binding agreement is entered into between the parties. In the meantime, shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

Reference is made to recent press articles appeared in various newspapers published in the PRC and on the internet (the "Press Articles") in relation the recent results of a public tender for supplying of CDMA terminal devices to China Telecom Corporation Limited ("China Telecom").

China Wireless Technologies Limited (the "Company") noted that it was reported in the Press Articles that Yulong Computer Telecommunications Scientific (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd ("Yulong Shenzhen"), an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, has won the public tender for supplying 700,000 CDMA terminal devices to China Telecom.

The board of directors of the Company wishes to clarify that Yulong Shenzhen was notified by China Telecom on 26 August 2008 that Yulong Shenzhen has won the public tender for supplying 700,000 CDMA terminal devices to China Telecom. However, no legally binding agreement in this regard has been entered into between the parties.

Further announcement will be made by the Company when the legally binding agreement is entered into between the parties. In the meantime, shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board
China Wireless Technologies Limited
GUO DEYING
Chairman

Hong Kong, 11 September 2008

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Guo Deying and Mr. Jiang Chao, the non-executive Directors are Ms. Yang Xiao and Ms. Ma Dehui and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Huang Dazhan, Mr. Xie Weixin, Mr. Chan King Chung and Mr. Yang Xianzu.